

Helping adults with disabilities in their pursuit of competitive integrated employment.

What is TWE?

INROADS

OPPORTUNITIES

Trial Work Experience gives individuals with disabilities exposure to a variety of job tasks and environments. The purpose of Trial Work Experience is to assess an individual's abilities and capacity to perform in a community integrated work setting and determine a person's eligibility for Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services. An Inroads Employment Specialist will work one-on-one with the individual and involves arranging for and monitoring work experiences in a variety of work environments. Individuals with limited or intermittent work experience, those who have never worked outside of a sheltered environment, and adults ages 24 and under who have graduated high school often benefit from this service. TWE is not used to determine whether an individual can work at a specific job or type of employment.

Assessment

Inroads evaluates each individual in order to assist them with developing a better understanding of who they are as a worker, as well as their strengths, interests and areas that need attention. This process culminates in a meeting with all interested parties to discuss outcomes and goal options.

Who qualifies for TWE?

Program participants must be referred by the following agencies: Division of Vocational Rehabilitation and the Department of Education.

For Information:

Harry Jones, MSW Director of Employment Services 908-241-7200 ext. 3012 | Referral@inroadsto.com Inroads is an approved vendor by DVRS



Inroads to Opportunities provides vocational preparation, transition from school to work, job placement and mental health services to individuals with a variety of disabilities from ages 16 through retirement.

Inroads to Opportunities is accredited by the Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF), an approved provider of the NJ Department of Labor, Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services and Commission of the Blind and Visually Impaired. Inroads is licensed by the State of New Jersey Department of Human Services, NJ Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services to provide partial care and the NJ Department of Developmental Disabilities to provide Day Habilitation Services. Inroads is an approved Medicaid provider, an approved Employment Network under the Ticket to Work Social Security initiative and an approved Benefits Planning and Counseling Service through the Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services.

Inroads to Opportunities | 301 Cox Street Roselle, NJ 07023 | www.inroadsto.com | 908-241-7200 *Inroads is accessible by Paratransit, Access Link, public transportation and just off the Garden State Parkway.*